

Azura Credit Union

Quarterly Financial Statement Summary Unaudited

Balance Sheet At June 30, 2018	Income Statement Six Months Ended June 30, 2018																																																																																																																												
<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td colspan="2">Assets</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cash and cash equivalents</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 22,581,472</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Investment securities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">103,533,714</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Credit union owned life insurance</td> <td style="text-align: right;">6,000,194</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loans to members</td> <td style="text-align: right;">334,088,637</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Allowance for loan losses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">(2,802,173)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued interest receivable</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,086,896</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Land and buildings</td> <td style="text-align: right;">8,735,882</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other equipment</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,329,025</td> </tr> <tr> <td>NCUA insurance</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4,148,837</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Goodwill & core deposit intangible</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,909,035</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other assets</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,505,080</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Assets</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 482,116,599</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2"> Liabilities and Members' Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Liabilities</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regular shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 131,458,900</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Draft shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">100,918,481</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Money market shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">92,205,344</td> </tr> <tr> <td>IRA shares and certificates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">34,925,548</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Certificates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">62,407,343</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Outstanding credit union drafts</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2,547,571</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued interest payable</td> <td style="text-align: right;">59,585</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued expenses and other liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">5,205,938</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 429,728,710</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Members' Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regular reserve</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,519,340</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Equity acquired in merger</td> <td style="text-align: right;">31,968,993</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Undivided earnings</td> <td style="text-align: right;">19,191,823</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other comprehensive income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">(292,266)</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Members' Equity</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 52,387,890</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Liabilities and Members' Equity</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 482,116,599</u></td> </tr> </table>	Assets		Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 22,581,472	Investment securities	103,533,714	Credit union owned life insurance	6,000,194	Loans to members	334,088,637	Allowance for loan losses	(2,802,173)	Accrued interest receivable	1,086,896	Land and buildings	8,735,882	Other equipment	1,329,025	NCUA insurance	4,148,837	Goodwill & core deposit intangible	1,909,035	Other assets	1,505,080	Total Assets	<u>\$ 482,116,599</u>	 Liabilities and Members' Equity		Liabilities		Regular shares	\$ 131,458,900	Draft shares	100,918,481	Money market shares	92,205,344	IRA shares and certificates	34,925,548	Certificates	62,407,343	Outstanding credit union drafts	2,547,571	Accrued interest payable	59,585	Accrued expenses and other liabilities	5,205,938	Total Liabilities	<u>\$ 429,728,710</u>	Members' Equity		Regular reserve	\$ 1,519,340	Equity acquired in merger	31,968,993	Undivided earnings	19,191,823	Other comprehensive income	(292,266)	Total Members' Equity	<u>\$ 52,387,890</u>	Total Liabilities and Members' Equity	<u>\$ 482,116,599</u>	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td colspan="2">Interest income</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on loans</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 7,324,657</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on investments</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,309,145</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Interest Income</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 8,633,802</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Interest expense</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on deposits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,155,230</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on borrowed money</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Interest Expense</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 1,155,232</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net interest income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 7,478,570</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Provision for loan losses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,196,076</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Net interest income after provision</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 6,282,494</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2"> Non-interest income</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 2,127,280</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fee income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,613,971</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating gains</td> <td style="text-align: right;">139,959</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total non-interest income</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 3,881,210</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2"> Non-interest expense</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Payroll and benefits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 4,427,795</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Office operations</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,612,399</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Professional and outside services</td> <td style="text-align: right;">498,229</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Office occupancy</td> <td style="text-align: right;">543,368</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loan origination and servicing</td> <td style="text-align: right;">473,940</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Marketing and business development</td> <td style="text-align: right;">316,984</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Merger and intangible asset amortization</td> <td style="text-align: right;">336,766</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Travel and conference</td> <td style="text-align: right;">69,143</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regulatory supervision & examination</td> <td style="text-align: right;">43,901</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Association dues</td> <td style="text-align: right;">32,255</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other expenses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">9,362</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total non-interest expense</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 8,364,142</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-operating income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">53,925</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Net Income</td> <td style="text-align: right;"><u>\$ 1,853,487</u></td> </tr> </table>	Interest income		Interest on loans	\$ 7,324,657	Interest on investments	1,309,145	Total Interest Income	<u>\$ 8,633,802</u>	Interest expense		Interest on deposits	\$ 1,155,230	Interest on borrowed money	2	Total Interest Expense	<u>\$ 1,155,232</u>	Net interest income	\$ 7,478,570	Provision for loan losses	1,196,076	Net interest income after provision	<u>\$ 6,282,494</u>	 Non-interest income		Other income	\$ 2,127,280	Fee income	1,613,971	Operating gains	139,959	Total non-interest income	<u>\$ 3,881,210</u>	 Non-interest expense		Payroll and benefits	\$ 4,427,795	Office operations	1,612,399	Professional and outside services	498,229	Office occupancy	543,368	Loan origination and servicing	473,940	Marketing and business development	316,984	Merger and intangible asset amortization	336,766	Travel and conference	69,143	Regulatory supervision & examination	43,901	Association dues	32,255	Other expenses	9,362	Total non-interest expense	<u>\$ 8,364,142</u>	Non-operating income	53,925	Net Income	<u>\$ 1,853,487</u>
Assets																																																																																																																													
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 22,581,472																																																																																																																												
Investment securities	103,533,714																																																																																																																												
Credit union owned life insurance	6,000,194																																																																																																																												
Loans to members	334,088,637																																																																																																																												
Allowance for loan losses	(2,802,173)																																																																																																																												
Accrued interest receivable	1,086,896																																																																																																																												
Land and buildings	8,735,882																																																																																																																												
Other equipment	1,329,025																																																																																																																												
NCUA insurance	4,148,837																																																																																																																												
Goodwill & core deposit intangible	1,909,035																																																																																																																												
Other assets	1,505,080																																																																																																																												
Total Assets	<u>\$ 482,116,599</u>																																																																																																																												
 Liabilities and Members' Equity																																																																																																																													
Liabilities																																																																																																																													
Regular shares	\$ 131,458,900																																																																																																																												
Draft shares	100,918,481																																																																																																																												
Money market shares	92,205,344																																																																																																																												
IRA shares and certificates	34,925,548																																																																																																																												
Certificates	62,407,343																																																																																																																												
Outstanding credit union drafts	2,547,571																																																																																																																												
Accrued interest payable	59,585																																																																																																																												
Accrued expenses and other liabilities	5,205,938																																																																																																																												
Total Liabilities	<u>\$ 429,728,710</u>																																																																																																																												
Members' Equity																																																																																																																													
Regular reserve	\$ 1,519,340																																																																																																																												
Equity acquired in merger	31,968,993																																																																																																																												
Undivided earnings	19,191,823																																																																																																																												
Other comprehensive income	(292,266)																																																																																																																												
Total Members' Equity	<u>\$ 52,387,890</u>																																																																																																																												
Total Liabilities and Members' Equity	<u>\$ 482,116,599</u>																																																																																																																												
Interest income																																																																																																																													
Interest on loans	\$ 7,324,657																																																																																																																												
Interest on investments	1,309,145																																																																																																																												
Total Interest Income	<u>\$ 8,633,802</u>																																																																																																																												
Interest expense																																																																																																																													
Interest on deposits	\$ 1,155,230																																																																																																																												
Interest on borrowed money	2																																																																																																																												
Total Interest Expense	<u>\$ 1,155,232</u>																																																																																																																												
Net interest income	\$ 7,478,570																																																																																																																												
Provision for loan losses	1,196,076																																																																																																																												
Net interest income after provision	<u>\$ 6,282,494</u>																																																																																																																												
 Non-interest income																																																																																																																													
Other income	\$ 2,127,280																																																																																																																												
Fee income	1,613,971																																																																																																																												
Operating gains	139,959																																																																																																																												
Total non-interest income	<u>\$ 3,881,210</u>																																																																																																																												
 Non-interest expense																																																																																																																													
Payroll and benefits	\$ 4,427,795																																																																																																																												
Office operations	1,612,399																																																																																																																												
Professional and outside services	498,229																																																																																																																												
Office occupancy	543,368																																																																																																																												
Loan origination and servicing	473,940																																																																																																																												
Marketing and business development	316,984																																																																																																																												
Merger and intangible asset amortization	336,766																																																																																																																												
Travel and conference	69,143																																																																																																																												
Regulatory supervision & examination	43,901																																																																																																																												
Association dues	32,255																																																																																																																												
Other expenses	9,362																																																																																																																												
Total non-interest expense	<u>\$ 8,364,142</u>																																																																																																																												
Non-operating income	53,925																																																																																																																												
Net Income	<u>\$ 1,853,487</u>																																																																																																																												